E YOUTHER

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/201



7-7U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

103666698 Trademarks only RE

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Amnitec, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or dtizenship attached? No Name: U.S. Hose
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 815 Forestwood Drive City: Romeoville State: Illinois Country: US Zip: 60446 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 08/10/2004 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	☐ Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship Wyoming ☐ Other Citizenship ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Chemiflex, Compoflex, Willcox, Willcoxhose	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1336667, 0879481, 1855768, 1865780 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laura McFarland-Taylor	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ na
Street Address: 1084 Four Seasons Lane	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Bolingbrook	8. Payment Information:
State: IL Zip: 60440 Phone Number: 630-235-9707	Donosit Account Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
Email Address: Imcfarland-taylor@sbcglobal.net	Authorized Oser Ivallie
9. Signature: /Laura McFarland-Taylor/ Signature Laura McFarland-Taylor	03/20/2014 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the parties hereto:

- 1. Assignor hereby ratifies and confirms its assignment to Assignee of all of the Original Trademark Rights, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby each of the Original Trademarks, together with all Trademark Applications and Registrations associated therewith each.
- 2. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to, as well as the goodwill of the business symbolized by the CHEMIFLEX, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,336,667, COMPOFLEX, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 879,481, WILLCOX, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,855,768, and WILLCOXHOSE, U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,865,780, Trademark Rights, including but not limited to their respective U.S. Trademark registration numbers;
- 3. Together with Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Original Trademarks, and the goodwill and applications and registrations associated with each, and Assignor's above CHEMIFLEX, COMPOFLEX, WILLCOX, and WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights, Assignor also conveys to Assignee the right to police, monitor and enforce both the Original Trademarks (and associated goodwill, applications and registrations) and the CHEMIFLEX, COMPOFLEX, WILLCOX, and WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights against any and all past infringements (including, without limitation, the right to sue for and collect damages caused by any such infringement), which may have occurred at any time in the unlimited past, up to the date of this present NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, together with any and all further privileges of the ownership of same;
- 4. Assignor agrees to perform all affirmative acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described assignment, transfer, ratification and/or confirmation of rights, or to secure registration before the appropriate Trademark Office of any Nation, as well as to cooperate with Assignee in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to either the Original Trademarks or the CHEMIFLEX, COMPOFLEX, WILLCOX, and WILLCOXHOSE Trademark Rights.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed as of the date(s) identified below, to be effective nunc pro tune as of August 10, 2004.

"ASSIC	GNOR"	
Amnited	c, Ltd	
Ву:		
Name:	John Devive	
Title:	President.	

Date:	1/29/14
"ASSIGN	ŒE"
U.S. Hose	Corp.
Ву:	
Name:	_ Tohi Devine
Title:	President
***	11 29/14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005244 FRAME: 0854

RECORDED: 02/05/2014